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Who should I contact at the ACU?
Normal office hours are 09.00–17.00. Monday–Friday.
Outside these hours please leave an answer phone message.

GENERAL RECEPTION
Tel: + 44 (0) 1788 566400
Fax: + 44 (0) 1788 573585  admin@acu.org.uk
website: www.acu.org.uk

General Secretary	� Gary Thompson MBE BEM 
01788 566414/07976 548375 
gary@acu.org.uk

Assistant to the General Secretary	 Debbie Walmsley  01788 566419  dw@acu.org.uk

PR & Marketing Officer	 Richard Blyth  01788 566428  pr@acu.org.uk

Licencing Enquiries	 01788 566417  licence@acu.org.uk

Road Race Secretary	 Rowena Perks  01788 566406  rowena@acu.org.uk

Road Race Assistant and	 Michelle Haynes  01788 566405  michelle@acu.org.uk 
Road Race Technical Secretary

Motocross & Competitions Secretary	 Sonia Goggin  01788 566404  sonia@acu.org.uk

Motocross Assistant	 Jacob Bourne  01788 566422  jacob@acu.org.uk

Motocross Assistant, Off Road Technical	 Kirsty Telford  01788 566408  kirsty@acu.org.uk 
Secretary and Sustainable Event 
Management Panel Secretary

Trials & Enduro Secretary	 Mary Kerr  01788 566403  mary@acu.org.uk

Trials & Enduro Secretary	 Kathy Roche  01788 566409  kathyrn@acu.org.uk

Trials & Enduro Secretary	 Madalena Miguens  01788 566412  madalena@acu.org.uk

Track Racing Secretary	 Tracey Cossar  01788 566402  tracey.cossar@acu.org.uk

Finance & Support Services	 Xenia Munro  01788 566411  xenia@acu.org.uk

		  Kalpna Vaghela  01788 566410  kalpna@acu.org.uk

		  Anne Robbins  01788 566424  anne@acu.org.uk

Training	 Debbie Walmsley  01788 566419  dw@acu.org.uk

ACU Benevolent Fund Secretary	 Debbie Walmsley  01788 566419  dw@acu.org.uk

ACU House Reception	 Geraldine Wilson  01788 566400  admin@acu.org.uk
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gary@acu.org.uk


